900234875 10/02/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------------|
| Thermographic Measurements Ltd. | | 109/28/2012 I | CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | LCR Hallcrest, LLC |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 1911 Pickwick Lane |
| City: | Glenview |
| State/Country: | ILLINOIS |
| Postal Code: | 60026 |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|---------------|
| Registration Number: | 1737524 | THERMOCHROMIC |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6179642307

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 617-964-2300

Email: WNitkin@aol.com

Correspondent Name: William Nitkin

Address Line 1: 1320 Centre St. #300

Address Line 4: Newton, MASSACHUSETTS 02459

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | William Nitkin |
|--------------------|------------------|
| Signature: | /William Nitkin/ |
| Date: | 10/02/2012 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=ThermochromicAssgnment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004870 FRAME: 0966 OP \$40,00 1737524

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Thermographic Measurements Ltd, an United Kingdom corporation having a place of business at Bank House, Neston Road, Burton, South Wirral L64 5TA, United Kingdom owns the following trademark which is registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

| Registration No. | Registration Date | <u>Trademark</u> |
|------------------|-------------------|------------------|
| 1,737,524 | December 1, 1992 | THERMOCHROMIC |

; and

Whereas LCR Hallcrest, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 1911 Pickwick Lane, Glenview, IL 60026 is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Thermographic Measurements Ltd does hereby assign unto the said LCR Hallerest, LLC all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

THERMOGRAPHIC MEASUREMENTS LTD

Date: 28 SEPTEMBER ZOID

Title: MR RUSSELL BOOM

TRADEMARK REEL: 004870 FRAME: 0967

RECORDED: 10/02/2012